# 900818514 12/04/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900810425

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ren Acquisition, Inc.		08/15/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Renwood Ranch LLC		08/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beland Energy (Texas), LLC
Street Address:	3 Hughes Landing, 1780 Hughes Landing Blvd, Suite 100
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4459729	
Registration Number:	4332854	
Registration Number:	2109815	GRANDMERE
Registration Number:	2126221	GRANDPERE
Registration Number:	4322116	R
Registration Number:	4011130	RENWOOD
Registration Number:	4011131	RENWOOD WINERY
Registration Number:	4485757	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach & Gabrielle Simon

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39517-00078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Simon
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle Simon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023
Total Attachments: 4 source=Beland Confirmatory Assignme source=Beland Confirmatory Assignme source=Beland Confirmatory Assignme	nt (003)#page2.tif

source=Beland Confirmatory Assignment (003)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0732** 

### **Confirmatory Assignment Agreement**

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") confirms a transfer of certain trademark assets from Ren Acquisition, Inc., a California corporation ("RAI") and Renwood Ranch LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ren", together with RAI, the "Assignors") to Beland Energy (Texas), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), on August 15, 2023.

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2023, Assignors and Assignee entered into that certain Purchase Agreement, whereby Assignee purchased certain assets from Assignors, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "Marks");

Assignors confirm that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors assigned unto Assignee on August 15, 2023 all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Marks, together with all applications and registrations for the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Ren	wood	Ran	ch	I.I.	C
11011	** ****	1 1 4 4 1 1 1			

By:

Name: JAMES SILVER

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Beland Energy (Texas), LLC

Name: Paragraf V. Brown

Title: Director-Legal

Ren Acquisition, Inc

Name: JAMES SILVER

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR JUP

# Schedule I

Country	Trademark/Service Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
China (People's Republic)	AMADOR ICE	Registered	11613393	21-Mar-2014
China (People's Republic)		Registered	11613391	21-Mar-2014
China (People's Republic)		Registered	11613395	21-Mar-2014
China (People's Republic)	RENWOOD	Registered	11613392	28-Sep-2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0734

Onlied States of America  GRANDMÈRE  Kegist	United States of America Regist	United States of America  Regist	United Kingdom BUTCHER BLOCK Regist	European Union (Community) BUTCHER BLOCK Regist	
Kegistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	(
2,109,815	4,332,854	4,459,729	UK00914864516	014864516	
28-Oct-1997	07-May-2013	31-Dec-2013	20-Apr-2016	20-Apr-2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0735

		The state of the s		
18-Feb-2014	4,485,757	Registered		United States of America
16-Aug-2011	4,011,131	Registered	RENWOOD WINERY	United States of America
16-Aug-2011	4,011,130	Registered	RENWOOD	United States of America
16-Apr-2013	4,322,116	Kegistered		United States of America
30-Dec-1997	2,126,221	Registered	GRANDPÈRE	United States of America

TRADEMARK REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 10/30/2023**